PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6657498

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YU-LING WU	04/14/2021
ARMIN ROLAND SANDER	04/14/2021
LUCA MAZZON	04/14/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMFORDY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 22-1, BEISHIZHOU, MINGHE VILLAGE
Internal Address:	SHANSHANG DIST.
City:	TAINAN CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17230262

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4104656678 Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: **ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR957-3318
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=957-3318-ASSIGN-ASFILED-APR15-2021#page1.tif source=957-3318-ASSIGN-ASFILED-APR15-2021#page2.tif source=957-3318-ASSIGN-ASFILED-APR15-2021#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 055924 FRAME: 0468 506610691

ASSIGNMENT DEED

	This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Titie):
	RECLINING SEATBACK SUPPORT DEVICE
	The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(Check on	ver)
,	⇒ Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment.
	U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>17/230, 262</u> , filed <u>4/14/2021</u> U.S. Patent No
	The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(Check Or	36)
	U.S. Patent rights only
	worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing da S. Patent Application identified above.
	I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.
	The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.
1001 by fi	I/WE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC ne or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
	(Full name of sole or first assignor)YU~LING_WU
(Address)	No. 22-1, Beishizhou, Minghe Village, Shanshang Dist.,
	Tainan City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
	(Full name of second joint assignor, if any) <u>ARMIN_ROLAND_SANDER</u>
(Address)	Schwabacher Straße 110, 90763 Furth, Germany
	(Full name of third joint assignor, if any) LUCA MAZZON
(Addensa)	Via canturina vecchia, 8 Senna Comasc (CO) 22070, Italy
(Address)	Vac communication of the commu
	The state of the substitute of
	(Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)
(Address)	
	Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
	f Assignee) COMFORDY CO., LTD.
(Address	of Assignee) No. 22-1, Beishizhou, Minghe Village, Shanshang Dis

The sole or first ASSIGNEE is: (Check	One)	
□ an in	teuribilite	
	rtnership	
* *		
⊠ a Co	poration of Taiwan, R.O.C.	(State or Country)
The second ASSIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
, , ,	a sury records to a rate significant is (or tas).	
	*	
The second ASSIGNEE is: (Check One	(e	
·		
☐ an in	ndividual	
a pa	rtnership	
·	rporation of	(State or Country)
		
* * * * *	ny) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	285
(Address of Assignee)		
Additional assignee	s are being named on separately numbered sheets attachs	ed herelo.
	deration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good owledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each	
the full and exclusive right to	the invention:	
	e entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGH ns-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination paten	
the right to claim priority undo	er 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign application	ns for this invention.
request(s) the Commissioner of Patent	tions assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) has and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIG se entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyn ssigns.	NEE(S) as the
known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting all divisional, continuation, substitute, re papers to cause any and all Letters Pa	agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their rep g said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign a enewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute a tent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful or d said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obt	all lawful papers, execute il necessary assignment aths and generally do

4 Ona 169	4 /3 A /2023
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	<u>4/14/2021</u> (Date)
22 January 1911	14/14/2021
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Oate)
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	4/14/2021 (Date)

(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)
ne Application.	al Invertions or co-joint inventors of a claimed invention
ne Application. The above-identified was made or authorized to be m	ade by the Assignor(s).
ne Application.	ade by the Assignor(s).
re Application. The above-identified was made or authorized to be m I hereby authorize our Attorneys to Insert the Serial N pplication when known.	ade by the Assignor(s).
se Application. The above-identified was made or authorized to be m I hereby authorize our Attorneys to Insert the Serial N pplication when known. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement	ade by the Assignor(s). umber and Filing date of the above referenced Patent
The above-identified was made or authorized to be m I hereby authorize our Attorneys to insert the Serial N pplication when known. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement y fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. FOR: COMFORDY CO., LTD.	ade by the Assignor(s). umber and Filing date of the above referenced Patent made in this statement is punishable under 18 USC 10
re Application. The above-identified was made or authorized to be m I hereby authorize our Attorneys to Insert the Serial N pplication when known. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement y fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	ade by the Assignor(s). umber and Filing date of the above referenced Patent
The above-identified was made or authorized to be m I hereby authorize our Attorneys to insert the Serial N pplication when known. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement y fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. FOR: COMFORDY CO., LTD.	ade by the Assignor(s). umber and Filing date of the above referenced Patent made in this statement is punishable under 18 USC 10